
April 28, 2015 

 

Jason Stalter 
H.O. Wolding Inc.  

VIA E-MAIL JStalter@wolding.com 

 

 RE:  Transport-for-Hire Vehicle Identification 

 

Dear Mr. Stalter: 
 

ISSUE:  This is in response to your e-mail of April 13, 2015, wherein you state 

that annotated on the bottom of your company’s Class A license is the requirement 

to display it at your place of business, which you have done at your home location 

in Wisconsin.  You are unable to locate any specific language that requires you to 

display the license on the exterior of each vehicle used for transportation.  You 
have checked sections 467 and 512 of the Liquor Code, and request the location of 

the specific language requiring display of the permit on each vehicle.   

 

Records of the Pennsylvania Liquor Control Board (“Board”) indicate that H.O. 

Wolding Inc. holds Transporter-For-Hire Class A License No. IA-4181 (LID 

62457) with corporate headquarters located at 9642 Western Way, Amherst, 
Wisconsin.  

   

OPINION:  The Board’s Regulations do not require a transporter-for-hire licensee to 
display its license on the exterior of each vehicle, but rather require a transporter-for-
hire to:  
 

display on each side of each vehicle used in the operation of the business 
their name, address including the street name and number as shown on 
the license and the license number as shown on the license in letters no 
smaller than 4 inches in height. The license identification number shall 
be preceded by the letters ‘‘P. L. C. B.’’ 

  
[40 Pa. Code § 9.22].   
 
Note, however, that a subsequent change to the Liquor Code lowered the required 
height of the lettering on licensee vehicles from four (4) inches to no smaller than two 
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(2) inches in height. [47 P.S. §§ 4-491(12), 4-492(9)].  This office has historically 

approved the use of magnetic signs that otherwise meet all requirements of the 

Liquor Code and Board’s Regulations pertaining to vehicle identification.  [47 
P.S.  §§ 4-491(12), 4-492(9)].   

  

Should you have any other questions and/or issues related to the Liquor Code or 

the Board’s Regulations, please feel free to once again contact this office. 

 

Very truly yours, 
 

 

FAITH S. DIEHL 

CHIEF COUNSEL 

 

cc: Pennsylvania State Police, Bureau of Liquor Control Enforcement 
 Jerry W. Waters, Director of Office of Regulatory Affairs 

 Tisha Albert, Director, Bureau of Licensing 

 Jeffrey Lawrence, Assistant Director, Bureau of Licensing 
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